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     DOCKET NO.  12-035-200 
 
 
 
      
 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 

COUNSEL  
 
 

Please take notice that Dahnelle Burton-Lee hereby withdraws as counsel for the Utah 

Division of Public Utilities, and the undersigned Wesley D. Felix, hereby enters his appearance 

as counsel for the Utah Department of Public Utilities. All pleading, papers, and notices should 

hereafter be served upon Wes Felix at PO Box 140857, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857.  

    DATED this ___ day of April 2012. 

       

 
 

 
 
      _____________________________________ 
      WESLEY D. FELIX 
      Attorney for the Division of Public Utilities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on this ___ day of April, 2012, I caused to be mailed, e-mailed, or 
hand delivered a true and correct copy of the foregoing DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to the following: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 

  

David L. Taylor 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Yvonne R. Hogle, Senior Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

D. Matthew Moscon 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dmmoscon@stoel.com 
 

Paul Proctor 
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov  
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. 
Holly Rachel Smith, PLLC 
Hitt Business Center 
3803 Rectortown Road 
Marshall, VA 20115 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 
 

Ryan L. Kelly 
Kelly & Bramwell, PC 
Attorneys at Law 
11576 South State Street Bldg. 1002 
Draper, UT 84020 
ryan@kellybramwell.com 
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Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com  
 

 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody M. Kyler, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com  
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com  
 

Stephen J. Baron 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305 
Roswell, GA  30075 
sbaron@jkenn.com  
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 
P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com  
elacey@bbrslaw.com  
 

Gerald H. Kinghorn  
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com  
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com  
ntownsend@energystrat.com  
 

Robert F. Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com  
bevans@parsonsbehle.com  
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  
 

Sophie Hayes 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  

Steven S. Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
409 E. Palace Ave. Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
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Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
 

Rob Dubuc 
Western Resource Advocates 
150 South 600 East, Suite 2AB  
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
 

 Jeff Speir 
 Sierra Club 
 85 Second Street, Second floor 
 San Francisco, CA 94105 
 jeff.speir@sierraclub.org 
 

 

 

By Hand-Delivery: 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  81111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
 
 
 
       _____________________________ 
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